
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND PLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 5 MILLION OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8. ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9, WHETHER THE PROCUREMENTWAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

14 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15, WHETHERQUALIFICATIONCRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

DGP (ARMN RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GO\tr
pPnnt IREMENT OF MS-qn/q2 Far) N

HSD 2OlO POU R AND K.II OIL

25-0922-5-0

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMEN T OF MS-
2 /0 Po

OIL WAS REOUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED
FOR ARi'Y VEHS AND AWAR DED TO
LOWEST O E FIRM

RS. 832.068 .443.000.34 (RS .832.068
MILLION)
NOT APPLIEAELE

JUN 2019

YES

08 NOV 2017

NIL

03 (LIST OF BUYE RS ATTACHED)

YES

NOT APP LICABLE

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

7

\(

'r7'
?(4

ATTACHMENT - I

: 19_AUG2!12

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINIERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

LOCAL

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAOAT BOTH
DATED 20 AUG 2017



2

17. WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEOURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

a.

b.

c.

d.

18

,I9. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

DIRECTOR PROCUREMENT.III (ON THE
BASIS OF INCIDENTAL CHARGES)

NOT APPLICABLE

03

YES

YES

WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY

20

21

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS
SIGNED



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

2

1

11

NIL

NIL

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST, 2ND. 3RD

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREIVIENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

12 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

,I3, SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY

02

M/S PAKISTAN STATE OIL COMPANY
HOUSE

KHAYABAN-E-IQ L. CLIFTON. P/O
BOX 3983 KARACHT - 7535!

1ST LoWEST QU EE I.E. M/S PSO,
KCt

2OlO POUR AND .II OIL REOUIRED
TO BE PROCURED FOR ARMY VEHS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

NOT APPLTOABLE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

NAIVIE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

3

4

6

7

8

I

10

NIL

NIL

ATTACHMENT - II

: 05 MAY 2018

: AS PER ANX A

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

: CONTRACT OF MS-90/92 RON. HSD-



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

1 M/S PSO, KCI REGD

2. M/S APL, RWP REGD



ANX A
STATION WISE QUOTED RATES M/S PSO KARACHI PER LITRE

Consigneercrades Product Cost (Rs) Cartage Rate (Rs) Total(Rs)

POL Dep ASC Jaqlotan{KsEJasla!
HSD-0 Pour 84.79 0.66 85.45

POL Dep Gilqit and
Afiiliated KSP
HSD- 0 Pour 84.79 o.21 85.00
SRP ASC Surmo
MS-90/ 92 RON 75.87 0.32

0.35
76.',19

HSD-20 Pour 84.39 84.74
HSD-0 Pour 84.79
K- Oit 53.14
FSD ASC Skardu and

0.35 85.'14
o.27 53.4'r

HSD 0 Pour 44.79 0.3'l 85.10
SRP ASC Tarkati
MS-90/ 92 RON 7 5.87 o.2a 76.15
HSD-20 Pour 84.39 0.31 84.70
HSD-o Pour 84.79 0.31 85.10
K- Oit 53.',|4 o.24 53.38
SRP ASC Partuk
tvls-90/ 92 RoN 7 5.87 0.29 76.'16

HSD-20 Pour 0.33
HSD- 0 Pour
K- Oit
FSD ASc Goma

84.79 0.33 85.12
53.14

MS-90/ 92 RON 75.47 0.41 76.28
HSD-20 Pour 84.39 046

0.46
84.85

HSD- 0 Pour 84.79 85.25
K- Oil 53.14 0.35 53.49
SRP ASC Dansum
MS-90/ 92 RON 7 5.87 o.29 76.16
HSD-20 Pour 84.39 0.33 84.72
HSD- 0 Pour a4.79 0.33 85.'12
K- Oit 53.14 0.25 53.39
FsD ASC Jaqlot (Tfr
Point Chilllnq)
MS-90/ 92 RON o.48 76.35

84.93
85.33

HSD-20 Pour 84.39 0.54
0.54HSD- 0 Pour 84.79

K- Oit
Sup Point Minimerq

53.14 0.41

MS-90/ 92 RON 75.47 76.44

HSD-20 Pour 84.39 0.64 85.03

HSD- 0 Pour 84.79 0.64 85.43
53.14 0.72 53.86K- Oit

84.39 84.72

0.25

0.57



Sup f 'oint Gultari
76.21MS-90/ 92 RON 75.87 0.34

0.38 84.77HSD-20 Pour 84.39
0.38 85.17a4.79HSD- 0 Pour

53.430.29K- Oit 53.14
Sup Point Domet

0.28 76.15MS-90/ 92 RON 75.87
84.39 0.31 44.70HSD-20 Pour
u.79HSD- 0 Pour 85.'10

K- Oit
0.31
0.24

0.19 76.06

53.14

75.87
0.2184.39
0.21

84.60
85.0084.79

MS-90/ 92 RON
rmandinq

HSU-20 Pour
HSD- 0 Pour

0.16 53.30K- Oit 53.14
SRP ASC Gyari Sec

75.87 0.28 76.15
84.7084.39 0.31HSD-20 Pour

0.31 85.1084.79HSD- 0 Pour
0.36 53.5053.14K- Oit

SRP ASC Gyons
76.1575.87 o.28MS-90/ 92 RON
84.7084.39 0.31HSD-20 Pour

84.79HSD-o Pour 0.31
o.2453.14

HSD- 20 Pour

53.38

84.39 '1.15 85.54

MS-90/ 92 RON

85.r0

Iqt olt _
KSP Pattan

l


